ad) ‘Creditors: amounts falling due within one year’ under UK GAAP reclassified as ‘Trade and other payables’,
‘Financial liabilities’ and ‘Debt securities in issue’ under IFRS. Balances reported in current liabilities under UK
GAAP relating to the SPV have been reclassified under IFRS to non-current liabilities on the basis the Group has the
discretion to roll the facility at the balance sheet date.

ae) ‘Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year’ under UK GAAP reclassified as ‘Financial liabilities’
and ‘Debt securities in issue’ under IFRS.

af) ‘Called up share capital’ is consistently named under UK GAAP and IFRS.

ag) The currency translation reserve arising has been separated from ‘Retained earnings’ under UK GAAP and
separately classified as ‘Other reserves’ under IFRS.

Mizzen Mezzco Limited   Company number: 08179245

 91

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

Reconciliation of equity – changes to measurement
01 January 2014
£’000
UK GAAP in IFRS format

 Changes to
measurement

Ref £’000
Restated balance sheet in IFRS format

Assets   Assets
Non-current assets   Non-current assets
Intangible assets   10,088  3,070 ah 13,158 Intangible assets
Property, plant and equipment  1,052  616 ai 1,668 Property, plant and equipment
Loans and advances to
customers

 187  -  187 Loans and advances to
customers

Deferred tax assets  435  497 aii 932 Deferred tax assets
Total non-current assets  11,762   15,945 Total non-current assets
Current Assets   Current Assets
Loans and advances to
customers

 1,303,924  (1,321) aj 1,302,603 Loans and advances to
customers

Prepayments, accrued income
and other assets

 9,994   (993)  9,001 Prepayments, accrued income
and other assets

   9,748 ak 9,748 Derivative financial
instruments

Cash and cash equivalents  41,857   41,857 Cash and cash equivalents
Current assets  1,355,775   1,363,209 Current assets
Total Assets  1,367,537   1,379,154 Total Assets

Liabilities   Liabilities
Current liabilities   Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  (376,860)   (376,860) Trade and other payables
Financial liabilities  (68,602)  (669) ai,al (69,271) Financial liabilities
Total Current Liabilities  (445,462)   (446,131) Total Current Liabilities

Non-current liabilities   Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities  (40,800)   (40,800) Financial liabilities
Deferred tax liability  -  (18)  (18) Deferred tax liability
Debt securities in issue  (855,734)   (855,734) Debt securities in issue
Total Non-current liabilities  (896,534)   (896,552) Total Non-current liabilities
Total Liabilities  (1,341,996)   1,342,683 Total Liabilities
NET ASSETS  25,541   36,471 NET ASSETS

Equity   Equity
Called up share capital  (32,921)  -  (32,921) Called up share capital

[…]

payables’, ‘Financial liabilities’ and ‘Debt securities in issue’ under IFRS. Balances reported in
current liabilities under UK GAAP relating to the SPV have been reclassified under IFRS to non-
current liabilities on the basis the Group has the discretion to roll the facility at the balance sheet date.

ae) ‘Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year’ under UK GAAP reclassified as
‘Financial liabilities’ and ‘Debt securities in issue’ under IFRS.

af) ‘Called up share capital’ is consistently named under UK GAAP and IFRS.

ag) The currency translation reserve arising has been separated from ‘Retained earnings’ under UK
GAAP and separately classified as ‘Other reserves’ under IFRS.

Mizzen Mezzco Limited   Company number: 08179245

 98

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

Reconciliation of equity – changes to measurement

31 December 2014
£’000
UK GAAP in IFRS format

 Changes to
measurement

Ref £’000
Restated balance sheet in IFRS format

Assets   Assets
Non-current assets   Non-current assets
Intangible assets   9,469  5,702 ah 15,171 Intangible assets
Property, plant and equipment  2,967  375 ai 3,342 Property, plant and equipment
Loans and advances to
customers

 191  36  227 Loans and advances to
customers

Deferred tax assets  353  593 aii 946

Deferred tax assets
Derivative financial
instruments

   ak Derivative financial
instruments

Total non-current assets  15,534   19,686 Total non-current assets
Current Assets   Current Assets
Loans and advances to
customers

 1,382,388  (1,634) aj 1,380,754 Loans and advances to
customers

Prepayments, accrued income
and other assets

 7,685  (1,115)  6,570 Prepayments, accrued income
and other assets

Cash and cash equivalents  57,185   57,185 Cash and cash equivalents
Current assets  1,444,704   1,444,509 Current assets
Total Assets  1,460,238   1,464,195 Total Assets

Liabilities   Liabilities
Current liabilities   Current liabilities
Accruals, deferred income  (17,399)  (177)  (17,576) Accrual, deferred income
Derivative financial instrument  -  (936)  (936) Derivative financial instrument
Trade and other payables  (387,583)   (387,583) Trade and other payables
Financial liabilities   (211)  (211) Financial liabilities
Financial liabilities from Group  (9,322)   (9,366) Financial liabilities from Group
Debt securities in issue   - Debt securities in issue
Total Current Liabilities  (414,304)   (415,672) Total Current Liabilities

Non-current liabilities   Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liability   (33)  aii (33) Deferred tax liability
Debt securities in issue  (1,105,923)   (1,105,923) Debt securities in issue